IOP REC. 2026 Spring Adult 3on3 Basketball League

Team Name

Captain

Phone Number

Brick City Ballers
Goats

The Strokers
Windjammer

Alexandre Landrum
Conor Corcoran
Jack Kudrick
Michael Kraus

843-730-4916
843-693-6131
609-954-8128
843-412-1796

Barnwells Thomas Murphy 843-834-9889
Funky Uncs Mike Zimov 843-300-8682
Vertibros Walt Schuyler 843-906-7187
MdrnGym Ben Swarr 717-668-2406
Fury Mike Kozma 717-519-9387
IOP Ballers Ben Cottingham 843-860-5128
Day Date Time  Facility Away Team Name Home Team Name
Tues 3/3/2026 7:00P CRT1 Brick City Ballers Goats
CRT2 IOP Ballers Windjammer
8:00P CRT1 Barnwells Vertibros
CRT2 Fury Funky Uncs
9:00P CRT1 MdrnGym The Strokers
Tues 3/10/2026 7:00P CRT1 Funky Uncs Vertibros
CRT2 The Strokers Windjammer
8:00P CRT1 Goats Fury
CRT2 IOP Ballers MdrnGym
9:00P CRT1 Barnwells Brick City Ballers
Tues 3/17/2026 7:00P CRT1 Fury Barnwells
CRT2 Funky Uncs Brick City Ballers
8:00P CRT1 The Strokers IOP Ballers
CRT2 Vertibros Goats
9:00P CRT1 Windjammer MdrnGym

ROSTERS FREEZE- After games played on 3/17/2026

Tues 3/24/2026

*Regular Season Schedule Continues On Back

7:00P

8:00P

9:00P

CRT1
CRT2
CRT1
CRT2
CRT1

Goats
Funky Uncs
Vertibros
Brick City Ballers
IOP Ballers

The Strokers
Barnwells
Windjammer
MdrnGym
Fury

pg.1



I0P 2026 Spring Adult 3on3 Basketball

Day Date Time  Facility Away Team Name Home Team Name
Tues 3/31/2026 7:00P CRT1 MdrnGym Vertibros
CRT2 Brick City Ballers Fury
8:00P CRT1 Funky Uncs IOP Ballers
CRT2 Barnwells The Strokers
9:00P CRT1 Windjammer Goats

* NO GAMES 4/7/2026 DUE TO CHARLESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT SPRING BREAK

Tues 4/14/2026

Tues 4/21/2026

*due to yth baseball pictures

Tues 4/28/2026

7:00P CRT1 MdrnGym Barnwells
CRT2 Fury Vertibros
8:00P CRT1 Goats IOP Ballers
CRT2 The Strokers Brick City Ballers
9:00P CRT1 Windjammer Funky Uncs
7:15P CRT1 Goats MdrnGym
CRT2 The Strokers Funky Uncs
8:15P CRT1 IOP Ballers Barnwells
CRT2 Windjammer Fury
9:15P CRT1 Vertibros Brick City Ballers
7:00P CRT1 Vertibros IOP Ballers
CRT2 Barnwells Goats
8:00P CRT1 MdrnGym Funky Uncs
CRT2 Brick City Ballers Windjammer
9:00P CRT1 Fury The Strokers

*Single Elimination Post Season Tournament to Follow the Regular Season Starting on 5/5/26

pg. 2



