

IOP REC. 2026 Spring Adult 3on3 Basketball League

Team Name	Captain	Phone Number
Brick City Ballers	Alexandre Landrum	843-730-4916
Goats	Conor Corcoran	843-693-6131
The Stokers	Jack Kudrick	609-954-8128
Windjammer	Michael Kraus	843-412-1796
Barnwells	Thomas Murphy	843-834-9889
Funky Uncs	Mike Zimov	843-300-8682
Vertibros	Walt Schuyler	843-906-7187
MdrnGym	Ben Swarr	717-668-2406
Fury	Mike Kozma	717-519-9387
IOP Ballers	Ben Cottingham	843-860-5128

Day	Date	Time	Facility	Away Team Name	Home Team Name
Tues	3/3/2026	7:00P	CRT1	Brick City Ballers	Goats
			CRT2	IOP Ballers	Windjammer
		8:00P	CRT1	Barnwells	Vertibros
			CRT2	Fury	Funky Uncs
Tues	3/10/2026	7:00P	CRT1	Funky Uncs	Vertibros
			CRT2	The Stokers	Windjammer
		8:00P	CRT1	Goats	Fury
			CRT2	IOP Ballers	MdrnGym
Tues	3/17/2026	7:00P	CRT1	Fury	Barnwells
			CRT2	Funky Uncs	Brick City Ballers
		8:00P	CRT1	The Stokers	IOP Ballers
			CRT2	Vertibros	Goats
Tues	3/24/2026	7:00P	CRT1	Goats	The Stokers
			CRT2	Funky Uncs	Barnwells
		8:00P	CRT1	Vertibros	Windjammer
			CRT2	Brick City Ballers	MdrnGym
Tues	3/24/2026	9:00P	CRT1	IOP Ballers	Fury

ROSTERS FREEZE- After games played on 3/17/2026

Tues	3/24/2026	7:00P	CRT1	Goats	The Stokers
			CRT2	Funky Uncs	Barnwells
Tues	3/24/2026	8:00P	CRT1	Vertibros	Windjammer
			CRT2	Brick City Ballers	MdrnGym
Tues	3/24/2026	9:00P	CRT1	IOP Ballers	Fury

IOP 2026 Spring Adult 3on3 Basketball

Day	Date	Time	Facility	Away Team Name	Home Team Name
Tues	3/31/2026	7:00P	CRT1	MdrnGym	Vertibros
			CRT2	Brick City Ballers	Fury
		8:00P	CRT1	Funky Uncs	IOP Ballers
			CRT2	Barnwells	The Stokers
		9:00P	CRT1	Windjammer	Goats

*** NO GAMES 4/7/2026 DUE TO CHARLESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT SPRING BREAK**

Tues	4/14/2026	7:00P	CRT1	MdrnGym	Barnwells
			CRT2	Fury	Vertibros
		8:00P	CRT1	Goats	IOP Ballers
			CRT2	The Stokers	Brick City Ballers
		9:00P	CRT1	Windjammer	Funky Uncs
		Tues	4/21/2026	7:15P	CRT1
CRT2	The Stokers				Funky Uncs
8:15P	CRT1			IOP Ballers	Barnwells
	CRT2			Windjammer	Fury
9:15P	CRT1			Vertibros	Brick City Ballers
Tues	4/28/2026			7:00P	CRT1
		CRT2	Barnwells		Goats
		8:00P	CRT1	MdrnGym	Funky Uncs
			CRT2	Brick City Ballers	Windjammer
		9:00P	CRT1	Fury	The Stokers

***Single Elimination Post Season Tournament to Follow the Regular Season Starting on 5/5/26**